tance of 344.58 miles, and the compensation fixed by the 
United States Post Office Department to be paid annually 
by the United States to defendant during all of the period 
herein referred to for the carriage of said mails and the person 
in charge thereof is and was the sum of sixty-four thousand 
eight hundred and fifteen and 49-100 dollars ($64,815.49), at 
the rate of $188.10 per mile.

“That this substituted plaintiff is not in possession of the 
aforesaid notice to defendant, and is unable to attach to this 
petition said notice or a true copy thereof.

“That during all of the period hereinbefore referred to there